TABLE A.6

POPULATION GROWTH AND VITAL STATISTICS, 1991-2020

ISLAND OF MAURITIUS

ﬂObc_mﬁ_os at NATURAL MOVEMENT NET TOTAL % INCREASE DURING THE YEAR DUE TO: Population at
YEAR eginning of INTERNATIONAL
year m_ﬂ_/a\_m_m DEATHS ﬂ%ﬂwﬂw MIGRATION | 'NCREASE _ﬂWAmcm_erm MIGRATION TOTAL end of year
1991 1,031,526 21,436 6,815 14,621 -2,853 11,768 1.42 -0.28 1.14 1,043,294
1992 1,043,294 22,170 6,866 15,304 -1,110 14,194 1.47 -0.11 1.36 1,056,741
1993 1,056,741 21,667 7,275 14,392 -1,092 13,300 1.36 -0.10 1.26 1,070,679
1994 1,070,679 21,050 7,234 13,816 -1,912 11,904 1.29 -0.18 1.11 1,082,583
1995 1,082,583 19,824 7,298 12,526 -1,069 11,457 1.16 -0.10 1.06 1,094,040
1996 1,094,040 20,049 7,508 12,541 307 12,848 1.15 0.03 1.18 1,106,888
1997 1,106,888 19,331 7,798 11,533 1,663 13,196 1.04 0.15 1.19 1,120,084
1998 1,120,084 18,744 7,651 11,093 314 11,407 0.99 0.03 1.02 1,131,491
1999 1,131,491 19,543 7,791 11,752 1,478 13,230 1.04 0.13 1.17 1,144,721
2000 1,144,721 19,398 7,806 11,592 977 12,569 1.01 0.09 1.10 1,157,290
2001 1,157,290 18,884 7,761 11,123 890 12,013 0.96 0.08 1.04 1,169,303
2002 1,169,303 19,169 8,081 11,088 -202 10,886 0.95 -0.02 0.93 1,180,189
2003 1,180,189 18,518 8,310 10,208 939 11,147 0.86 0.08 0.94 1,191,336
2004 1,191,336 18,285 8,259 10,026 -362 9,664 0.84 -0.03 0.81 1,201,000
2005 1,201,000 17,924 8,422 9,502 800 10,302 0.79 0.07 0.86 1,211,302
2006 1,211,302 16,723 8,917 7,806 100 7,906 0.64 0.01 0.65 1,219,208
2007 1,219,208 16,190 8,323 7,867 0 7,867 0.65 0.00 0.65 1,227,075
2008 1,227,075 15,590 8,798 6,792 175 6,967 0.55 0.01 0.56 1,234,042
2009 1,234,042 14,623 8,987 5,636 110 5,746 0.46 0.01 0.47 1,239,788
2010 1,239,788 14,291 8,891 5,400 100 5,500 0.44 0.01 0.45 1,245,288
2011 1,211,181 14,002 8,951 5,051 -3,030 2,021 0.42 -0.25 0.17 1,213,202
2012 1,213,202 13,766 9,103 4,663 -1,732 2,931 0.38 -0.14 0.24 1,216,133
2013 1,216,133 12,986 9,231 3,755 -1,828 1,927 0.31 -0.15 0.16 1,218,060
2014 1,218,060 12,727 9,438 3,289 -1,690 1,599 0.27 -0.14 0.13 1,219,659
2015 1,219,659 12,057 9,496 2,561 -1,690 871 0.21 -0.14 0.07 1,220,530
2016 1,220,530 12,330 9,920 2,410 -1,790 620 0.20 -0.15 0.05 1,221,150
2017 1,221,150 12,671 9,914 2,757 -1,690 1,067 0.23 -0.14 0.09 1,222,217
2018 1,222,217 12,202 10,521 1,681 -1,690 -9 0.14 -0.14 0.00 1,222,208
2019 1,222,208 12,056 10,911 1,145 -1,690 -545 0.09 -0.14 -0.04 1,221,663
2020 1,221,663 12,554 | 10,768 1,786 -1,690 96 0.15 -0.14 0.01 1,221,759
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